
From: Thacher, Jill
To: Gale, Mia
Subject: FW: Boards and Commissions - Policy Agenda Items for FY21
Date: Monday, September 23, 2019 12:04:24 PM

Mia, would you add this to the October or November HDC agenda, with those two policy agendas as
examples? Seems like supporting state efforts to renew the Historic Preservation Tax Credit would
be applicable. Also, digging out a previous statement in support of the tax credit should go on the
same agenda.
 

From: Beattie, Kelly <KBeattie@a2gov.org> 
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2019 8:15 AM
To: Arheit, Cara <CArheit@a2gov.org>; Beattie, Kelly <KBeattie@a2gov.org>; Beaudry, Jacqueline
<JBeaudry@a2gov.org>; Bowden, Anissa <ABowden@a2gov.org>; Coleman, Kayla
<KColeman@a2gov.org>; Crawford, Tom <TCrawford@a2gov.org>; Drennen, Emily
<EDrennen@a2gov.org>; Farris, Corey <CFarris@a2gov.org>; Frost, Christopher
<CFrost@a2gov.org>; Gale, Mia <RGale@a2gov.org>; Gerhart, Stephen <SGerhart@a2gov.org>;
Giacobazzi, Tiffany <TGiacobazzi@a2gov.org>; Gonzales, Michael <MGonzales@a2gov.org>; Graves,
Kelley <KGraves@a2dda.org>; Hall, Jennifer <JHall@a2gov.org>; Harrison, Venita
<VHarrison@a2gov.org>; Higgins, Sara <SHiggins@a2gov.org>; Hollabaugh, Laura
<LHollabaugh@a2gov.org>; Jeanes, Denise <DJeanes@a2gov.org>; Kulhanek, Matthew
<MJKulhanek@a2gov.org>; Lenart, Brett <BLenart@a2gov.org>; Long, Remy <RLong@a2gov.org>;
MacDonald, Joshua <JMacDonald@a2gov.org>; Robbins, Jessica <JRobbins@a2gov.org>; Schopieray,
Christine <CSchopieray@a2gov.org>; Seyfarth, Heather <HSeyfarth@a2gov.org>; Singleton, Sarah
<SSingleton@a2gov.org>; Smith, Colin <CSSmith@a2gov.org>; Stults, Missy <MStults@a2gov.org>;
Thacher, Jill <JThacher@a2gov.org>; Vander Lugt, Kristen <KVanderLugt@a2gov.org>; Waas Smith,
Zachary <ZWaasSmith@a2gov.org>; Willette, Stephanie <SWillette@a2gov.org>; Williams, Debra
<DeWilliams@a2gov.org>; Wondrash, Lisa <LWondrash@a2gov.org>; Yagerlener, Thea
<TYagerlener@a2gov.org>
Subject: Boards and Commissions - Policy Agenda Items for FY21
 
Good Morning Everyone,

 
With the planning process for the FY21 Policy Agenda kicking off, the City Council Policy
Agenda Committee is required to identify items from boards and commissions to help
prioritize initiatives. Please work to get a policy agenda discussion on an upcoming agenda for
the group you support. Because the final policy agenda must be presented to City Council for
approval by March and because the Policy Agenda Committee needs time to review the
responses from boards and commissions, please send any responses from the boards,
commissions, or committees you work with directly to me no later than December 16, 2019
for consideration.

For examples, see the adopted FY19 Policy Agenda or FY20 Policy Agenda.
 

Best,
Kelly
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--
Kelly Beattie | Boards and Commissions Coordinator |City of Ann Arbor
Office of the City Clerk |301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor ∙ Ann Arbor ∙ MI ∙ 48104
Phone: (734)794-6140 x41413
--
*Sign up for the City of Ann Arbor Automatic Absent Voter List Here*
 

https://www.a2gov.org/departments/city-clerk/Elections/Pages/Permanent-Absentee-Voter-Form.aspx

